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Statewide Members Online Survey 5016 Members

Q.2 Are you currently employed by a public school or school district in Connecticut?

Total
Y S ittt 100
Lo -
Retired edUCAtOr ..........ccoiiiiiiiiiie e -
Student studying education .............ccceeeeieeeriiieiiicee e -
Q.3 Which of the following best describes your job?
Total
Classroom tEACNEN ........uuuiii e e e 55
Special education teacher .........cccccvvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiie, 14
Special area teacher such as art, music, physical
education, librarian, career technical education,
computer, technology education..............ccovvevvvvvnieneeenn. 14
School counselor, school psychologist, social worker,
speech-language pathologist, learning consultant......... 13
I I (=T T o = R 2
(O] 1 1= SR 1
Q.5 How would you describe the school district that you work in?
Total
L0 o =1 o [ 27
Suburban ... 57
RUFAL ... e 13
I L0 =T ] = P 3

Q.6 Generally speaking, how satisfied are you with conditions facing educators like you in your
school these days?

Total

Very satisfied ........oovviiiiiii s 5

Somewhat SatiSTIed ........oveeieeee e 32
Somewhat dissatiSfied .......co.veeeeeee e 37
Very dissatisfied........ccoeiieiiiiiiiicce e 27
Total SAtISTIEA ..ceneeeie e 37
Total DISSAtiSTIEA ....ceieieeeeee e 63
Satisfied - DiSSatiSfied ....oo.ovenieee e -27
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Q.7 If a friend or family member was considering becoming a teacher, would you be likely to
encourage them to enter the teaching profession, or would you discourage them from becoming
a teacher?

Total

Very likely t0 eNCOUrage.........uuuvvvviimimiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiees 5

Somewhat likely to encourage..........ccccceeeeieeeeiiiiiiiiiieee e, 25
Somewhat likely to discourage.............cccoeeeeeieeeeeieeeeeeee, 35
Very likely t0 diSCOUIage .........uuvvrmimiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiieiiines 36
Total ENCOUNAQE ......ccvviiiiii i eeeeeeetiee e ettt a e e e eanens 30
Total DISCOUMagE ....ccvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 70
Encourage - DiSCOUIAQe ....uuiiiiieiiiiiiiiiiiie et -41
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(SPLIT A)! Below is a list of problems that some educators are concerned about in Connecticut.
For each issue, please indicate how serious a concern it is for you.

Not Not Total Ser
Very Smwt Very At all Total Not -
Ser Ser Ser Ser DK Ser Ser Not
8 Teachers facing stress and burnout ...... 83 15 2 0 0 98 2 95

9 Politicians and non-educators making

school and classroom decisions.......... 73 20 5 1 1 93 6 86
10 Staff shortages in schools.................... 62 30 7 1 0 92 8 83
11 Educators are not respected ............... 60 30 8 2 0 90 10 80
12 Too many teachers are leaving the

Profession ..........ccccevvvviieei e, 56 33 9 2 1 89 10 79
13 Problems with student

discipline/behavior ............ccccccveeeennnn. 61 28 9 1 0 89 10 79
14 Educator salaries are too low.............. 62 27 9 2 0 89 11 78
15 Not enough funding for public

SCROOIS ....vvvviiiiiiiiiiiiaaees 57 30 10 2 1 87 12 76
16 Student mental health ......................... 55 36 8 1 0 90 9 81
17 Air quality issues including mold

and temperature ............ccceeevvvvieenennnn. 32 33 20 12 3 65 32 32
18 Too much standardized testing ........... 31 38 24 5 2 68 30 39
19 Too many students per class .............. 32 3 24 7 2 68 31 37
20 Teachers don't have enough

= 1] (o] 0] 1 1) Y/2S 34 40 20 4 2 74 24 50
21 Too many district initiatives ................. 47 35 14 3 1 82 17 65

22 Lack of support from administration ....32 36 22 9 1 69 31 38
23 Too many non-teacher duties.............. 33 38 22 6 1 71 28 43

24 Threats of violence against schools ....48 34 13 4 1 82 17 65

! Members are evenly distributed between SPLIT A and SPLIT B
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Q.25 (SPLIT A) If you had to choose just up to five of these issues, which of the following are
you most concerned about?

Total

Teachers facing stress and burnout ..................vnnnnn. 63
Educator salaries are to0 oW ............ccuvviiiiieeriiciiiiiiieeeeee, 56
Problems with student discipline/behavior.......................... 55
Educators are not respected ..., 36
Politicians and non-educators making school and

Classroom deCiSIONS........cooveeveeiiiieeeeee e 35
Student mental health ..........cccccvviii 31
Staff shortages in SChoOIS ..., 31
Not enough funding for public schools..............cccvvveennnen. 25
Too many district iNitiatives ........ccoevveeeiiiieiiciee e, 24
Threats of violence against SChoOIS..................eveviiiiiininnnis 24
Lack of support from administration................cceeeeeeeeeeeeeenn. 22
Too many students per Class......ccoeveeeeviieeiiiiiiiie e, 16
Too many teachers are leaving the profession................... 14
Too many non-teacher duties................uevveieiiiiiiiiiiiiiinininns 13
Teachers don't have enough autonomy..............cccccevvvvnnnnn. 13
Air quality issues including mold and temperature.............. 12
Too much standardized teStiNG ...........evvvvvvrmmmmmiriiiiiiiiniiinnns 11
Don't know/None of the above ............cceieiiiiiiiiice e, 0
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(SPLIT B) Below is a list of problems that some educators feel causes them stress and burnout.
For each issue, please indicate to what extent it contributes to stress and burnout for you.

Total Cont
A A Does Not Total Does -
Lot Little Not Atall DK Cont Not Not
26 Politicians and non-educators
making school and classroom

(0 [=Tol 1S3 0] o RN 71 23 4 1 1 94 5 89
27 Staff shortages in schools ................... 58 31 9 2 0 89 10 79
28 Educators are not respected ............... 66 25 6 2 0 92 8 84
29 Too many teachers are leaving the

Profession ..........ccccevvvviieei e, 38 37 19 4 2 75 23 52
30 Problems with student

discipline/behavior ............ccccccveeeennnn. 67 26 5 2 0 93 7 86
31 Educator salaries are too low............... 60 28 9 3 0 88 11 77
32 Not enough funding for public

SCROOIS ....vvvviiiiiiiiiiiiaaees 54 31 10 3 1 86 13 73
33 Student mental health ........................ 54 34 9 2 0 89 11 78
34 Air quality issues including mold

and temperature ............ccceeevvvvieenennnn. 24 37 22 14 2 62 36 25
35 Too much standardized testing ........... 33 39 19 7 2 72 26 46
36 Too many students per class .............. 39 3 17 8 1 74 25 49
37 Teachers don't have enough

AULONOMY .. 39 38 16 6 1 77 23 54
38 Too many district initiatives ................. 55 34 8 2 1 89 10 79

39 Lack of support from administration ....39 36 15 9 0 75 24 51
40 Too many non-teacher duties.............. 42 38 15 5 1 80 20 60

41 Threats of violence against schools ....34 43 17 6 1 77 22 54
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Q.42 (SPLIT B) If you had to choose just up to five of these issues, which of the following
contributes the most to stress and burnout for you personally?

Total

Problems with student discipline/behavior......................... 62
Educator salaries are to0 oW ............ccuvviiiiieeriiciiiiiiieeeeee, 56
Educators are not respected .............ovieiiiieeniieiiiiieee e, 44
Politicians and non-educators making school and

Classroom decCiSIONS..........uceiieieiiiiiiiiee e 36
Too many district iNitiatives ........ccoeeveeriiiieiiciie e, 34
Staff shortages in schools ...........ccccccoeiiiiiiiii 33
Lack of support from administration................cceeeeeeeeeeeeeenn. 32
Student mental health ..........ccccccvviii 29
Not enough funding for public schoolSs..............cccevvveennee. 27
Too many non-teacher duties................eeevveeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiinns 26
Too many students per Class..............uuvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiienns 23
Teachers don't have enough autonomy..............cccccevvvvnennn. 18
Threats of violence against schools............cccooooeeeiiiiiiinnnnnn. 18
Too much standardized teStiNG ...........uvvvvvvrmmiimiriiiiiiiiiiiinnns 15
Air quality issues including mold and temperature............... 9
Too many teachers are leaving the profession.................... 6
Don't know/None of the above ............cveeiiiiiiiiiie e, 0

Q.43 Compared to a few years ago, are you more likely to retire or leave education earlier than
you had previously planned, more likely to work longer than you had previously planned, or
have your plans not changed?

Total

Much more likely to retire or leave education earlier than

PlANNEd ... . 42
Somewhat more likely to retire or leave education earlier

than planned ..., 20
More likely to work longer than planned ....................oooe. 5
Plans have not changed...........ccooooiiiiii, 34
Total more likely to retire or leave education earlier

than planned..........cccoo 62

Q.44 To what extent do you feel that your building-level administration understands your work?

Total
Understands very Well..........cccoovieiiiiiiiiiiiii e, 23
Understands SOMEWNAL..........ovvniieiiiiiieeeeeee e eas 42
Understands at ITte ........ovveiieiiiie e 23
Doesn't understand at all............oooveiieiiiiiiiii s 12
[NV ST | (= 1
Very/Somewhat well...........oi 65
Aldittle/Not at all ......oeeii e, 34
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Q.45 How supported by your building-level administration do you feel?

Total
Very SUPPOIEd.......cuuuiiii e 29
Somewhat SUPPOIEd ........coooeeiieieieeeeee e 47
NOt VEry SUPPOIE.....cooiieeeeeeeeeeeeee e 16
Not at all SUPPOrted...........ouvviiiiii i, 8
Not sure/Not applicable ..., 0
Total SUPPOITE.......ceiiiciii e 76
Total Not sSUPPOrted ......eeiiieiiiieeicee e 24
Supported - Not sUppOrted.........coovvviiieieeeeieeeeee e, 52

Q.46 Which of the following best describes the cellphone/personal device policy at your school,
whether instituted by the school or the district?

Total
Students are required to store their phones/personal
devices in a way that does not permit access to them
during the school day ........ccccoooeiiiiiiiiiii e, 35
Students cannot use phones/devices during class but
can use them between classes and during lunch .......... 19
Students can have their phones/personal devices in their
possession, but are not allowed to have them out at
any point during the school day..............cccoeeeieeeeeeeenn. 19
Teachers can set their own poliCies..............uvvvveviiiiiiiininnnns 7
Students can use their phones/devices at all times ............. 1
Something €ISE ..o 11
[0 o I A g 0 8
Q.47 In your view, is your school's cellphone/personal device policy...?
Total
TOO FESIICHVE ... e e e e 1
AboUt right.........ooo s 57
Not restrictive enough ..o, 28
[T o I A N 01 14

Q.48 In your view, is enforcement of your school's cellphone/personal device policy...?

Total
TOO SHICT ..t 1
ADOUL FIGNT. ... 49
NOt Strict enNOUGN ..., 34
DON't KNOW ... 16
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Below are some policies your school or school district could institute regarding
cellphones/personal devices. For each, please indicate if you support or oppose that proposal.

Sup
Strg SmwtSmwt Strg Not Total Total -
Sup Sup Opp Opp Sure Sup Opp Opp
49 Restricting students' use of
cellphones/personal devices during
instructional time..........ccccccvvviiiiennnnn. 86 8 1 1 4 94 2 92

50 Prohibiting all student use of
cellphones/personal devices during
the entire school day, with school-
approved exceptions for things like
medical or assistive-technology
NEEAS .. .uviiiieeee i 62 20 9 4 5 82 13 70

Finally, a few questions for statistical purposes.

Q.51 Which of the following grade levels do you work with the most?

Total
Elementary SChoOl..........ccoooiiiiii e, 42
Middle school or Junior high school ................ccccooeeeeen . 24
HIgh SCNOOI ... ., 29
Across an entire school district or multiple districts.............. 3
Other ., 2

Q.52 In your entire career, for how many years, including this one, have you been an employee
in a school or school system?

Total
S YEAIS O I€SS.. oo, 14
B 10 10 YEAIS ettt 15
110 15 YRANIS covniie e 17
L1610 20 YEAIS ..cvviiiei ettt 18
2110 B0 YEAIS ..ttt 29
More than 30 YEAIS .......ccovvviiiiieie e 7

Q.53 Do you describe yourself as a man, a woman, or in some other way?

Total
WOMEBIN < 78
MBIN .. 22
[N SOME Other WaY ........uvuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 0
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Q.54 In what year were you born?

Total
L8 0 24 2
2510 29 i, 7
110 8 (0 T 7 PP 12
3510 39 i, 12
L0 R (o PP 17
A5 10 49 .o 15
5O DA ., 15
5510 59 i, 11
BO L0 B . 6
OVEI B ... 3

Q.55 Generally speaking, do you consider yourself a...?

Total
StroNg DeMOCKAL........uiiiiiieii e 30
Weak DEMOCTAL .........uciiiieeiiiieiiice e 14
Independent-lean DemocCrat................evvvveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinanns 13
INndependent..........oovviiiii i 20
Independent-lean Republican ............cccccvviiieeiieenniveiiiinnnn. 5
Weak Republican...............uuviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiies 6
Strong Republican............oooooiii 6
(Don't kKnow/Refused).........cuuvieeiiiieiiiieiccee e, 5
Total DEMOCTAL.......cceviiiiiie e e e e e e e aaeees 45
Total Independent ........cccooivi i e 38
Total Republican ........ccccooiiiiiiiiiie e 13
Democrat/Lean DemocCrat..........ccccovvvvviiieeeeeeccceiiiceee e, 58
Republican/Lean Republican ..........cccccooooiiiiiiiiieenn, 18

Q.56 When it comes to most political issues, do you consider yourself...?

Total
] 1= = | 23
Somewhat liberal.............oiiiiiii 20
MOEIALE... ..o e 30
Somewhat CONSEIVAtIVE .........oceeviiiiiiieei e, 9
CONSEIVALIVE ....uuiiieeee e e e e et e e e e aeannes 6
DONTKNOW ... 12
Total Liberal......ccoooooviiiiiii e 43
Total CoONSErVAtiVE ......ieiiiieecee e, 15
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Q.57 What is your race?

Total
Caucasian or White.........oiiiiiiiiieiiee e, 90
HIiSpanic or Latino .......ccoooieeieeeee e 6
Black or African AMEriCaAN .......ccuuvieiiiieiieiee e 2
MUIIFACTAL. ...en e 1
Asian, Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander................. 1
Middle Eastern or North African ........ccoeeuvveeviiviiniiecieeee, 0
American Indian, Native American, or Alaska Native........... 0
(@ ] 1 1 =] (N 0
Prefer NOtt0 @NSWET .......uiveiiiii e 0
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